Gulabrao Patil College of Pharmacy, Miraj



Ref. No. :

Date :

REF.:-GPMT/2011-12/241-A DATE:-08/12/2011

ORDER

ANTI RAGGING COMMITTEE

With respect to UGC Regulation 2009, an Anti-Ragging Committee at Institute level is constituted for Redressal of students of the institute.

SR. NO.	MEMBER OF ANTIRAGGING COMMITTEE	NAME
1	Principal	Satheesh V. Patil
2	Representative of Civil Administration	Adv. Maruti B. Patil
3	Representative of Local Media	Jalindar Hulwan
4	Representative involved in NGO in youth activity	Mr. Rajan Rajopadhye
5	Faculty Representative	Mr. Sunil J Nalavade Mrs. M. R. Koli Miss. Kalpana M. Jagtap
6	Rector Girls Hostel	Smt. Asha Patil
7	Office Superintendent	Mr. A. P. Kelkar
8	Representative of Non Teaching	Mr. Balasaheb Basugade Mr. Yogesh More
10	Parents Representative	Mrs. Leena Danekar Mr. Neminath Avduth
11	Student Representative	Prabodhan Shete Aishwarya Danekar

The Anti Ragging committee should arrange to hold the meeting regularly & should see that the norms of AICTE in this matter are being observed by the committee.



Patil Satheesh Vilas PRINCIPAL Gulabrao Patil College of Pharmacy

Miraj

Recognized by Govi, of Meharashim, Approved by Pharmacy Council of India New Delhi and AICTE, Affiliated to M.S. Board of Technical Education Mumbal.

795, Gulabrao Patil Educational Campus, Near Govt. Milk Dairy, Miraj - 416 410. Telephone : 0233 - 2212147 Telefax : 0233 - 2212560 Web site : www.gpmtpharm.org E-mail : gpcpmij@gmail.com



<u>ORDER</u>

ANTIRAGGING COMMITTEE

With respect to UGC Regulation 2009, an Anti-Ragging Committee at Institute level is amended with effect from 23/10/2021 for Redressal of the institute.

SR. NO.	MEMBER OF ANTIRAGGING COMMITTEE	NAME
1	Parents Representative	Mr. Ashok Neje Mr. Swati Satish Kawa
2	Student Representative	Mrs. Swati Satish Kore



The Anti Ragging committee should arrange to hold the meeting regularly & should see that the norms of AICTE in this matter are being observed by the Committee.



Patil Satheesh Vilas PRINCIPAL Gulabrao Patil College of Pharmacy Miraj

Recognise by Govt. of Maharashtra, Approved by Pharmacy Council of India New Delhi and AICTE, Affilated to M.S. Board of Technical Education Mumbai.

795, Gulabrao Patil Educational Campus, Near Govt. Milk Dairy, Miraj - 416 410. Telephone : 0233 - 2212560 Telefax : 0233 - 2212147 Web site : www.gpmtpharm.org E-mail : gpcpmii@gmail.com